

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>SPLA No.49 of 2025 With CRLA No.125 of 2025</p> <p>Jeevan Arya ...Appellant <b>Versus</b> Neeraj Singh Adhikari ....Respondent</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.,</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Akhil Kumar Sah, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. As per order sheet dated 28.03.2025 lower court record has been summoned and same has been received.</li> <li>2. Issue notice to the respondent returnable at an early date.</li> <li>3. Steps to be taken within one week.</li> <li>4. Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and supply the same to the concerned party as per Rules.</li> <li>5. List on 24.03.2026.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> 16.02.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--