

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			SPLA No.49 of 2025 With CRLA No.125 of 2025 Jeevan Arya Vs. Neeraj Singh Adhikari <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u> Mr. Shaurya Vardhan Singh, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Akhil Kumar Sah, learned counsel for the Appellant. 2. It appears that notices were served with delay and the representation with regards to the notices is still awaited. 3. List on 18.04.2026. (Ashish Naithani, J.) 24.03.2026 Arti

--	--	--	--